PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2849229

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SONGSAK KLAMKLANG	03/31/2014
SUNTAD CHARUKIJPIPAT	03/31/2014
THANAPONG PRASERTPHOL	03/31/2014
SONGSAK CHINKOMOLSUK	03/31/2014
SOMKEAT SUEBTHAWILKUL	03/31/2014
CHANVIT CHAWENGKUL	03/31/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCG CHEMICALS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1 SIAM CEMENT ROAD, BANGSUE SUB-DISTRICT
Internal Address:	BANGSUE DISTRICT
City:	BANGKOK
State/Country:	THAILAND
Postal Code:	10800
Name:	SIAM REFRACTORY INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
Traine.	SIAWITEI HACTORT INDUSTRIT CO., ETD.
Street Address:	1 SIAM CEMENT ROAD, BANGSUE SUB-DISTRICT
	·
Street Address:	1 SIAM CEMENT ROAD, BANGSUE SUB-DISTRICT
Street Address: Internal Address:	1 SIAM CEMENT ROAD, BANGSUE SUB-DISTRICT BANGSUE DISTRICT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14240550

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email:monicasa@seedip.comCorrespondent Name:JEFFREY M. SAKOIAddress Line 1:701 FIFTH AVENUE

PATENT

502802633 REEL: 032859 FRAME: 0933

Address Line 2: SUITE 5400
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 840091.401USPC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEFFREY M. SAKOI

SIGNATURE: /Jeff Sakoi/

DATE SIGNED: 05/09/2014

Total Attachments: 4
source=840091_401USPC_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

source=840091_401USPC_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=840091_401USPC_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=840091_401USPC_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=840091_401USPC_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032859 FRAME: 0934

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Name	Post Office Address	:
Songsak KLAMKLANG	50 Moo 3, Chainat Sub-district, Muang District Chainat, Thailand 17000	;
Suntad CHARUKIJPIPAT	8/16 Soi Trade Center 4, Sukhumvit Road Tha Pradoo Sub-district, Muang District, Rayong, Thailand 21000	,
Thanapong PRASERTPHOL	15/42 Moo 2, Soi Saimai 66, Saimai Road Saimai Sub-district, Saimai District, Bangkok, Thailand 10220	,
Songsak CHINKOMOLSUK	99/88 Pruksachat Village, Saphansoong District Bangkok, Thailand 10240	,
Somkeat SUEBTHAWILKUL	51/29 Moo 8, Saothonghin Sub-district, Bang Yai District Nonthaburi, Thailand 11140	; and
Chanvit CHAWENGKUL	82/163 Moo 5, Rengrang Sub-district, Saohai District Saraburi, Thailand 18160	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above next to our names, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "HIGH EMISSIVITY COATING COMPOSITIONS AND MANUFACTURING PROCESSES THEREFORE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed and assigned Application No. 14/240,550;

WHEREAS, SCG CHEMICALS CO., LTD. and SIAM REFRACTORY INDUSTRY CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES), both having a mailing address of 1 Siam Cement Road, Bangsue Sub-district, Bangsue District, Bangkok 10800 Thailand, respectively, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United

PATENT REEL: 032859 FRAME: 0935 States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

31/3/14		Om	1	
Date	Songsa	k KLAMKLANG	ř	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Songsak KLAMKLANG signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date 31 March 2014	Signed at Bangkok, Thailand
(Type or Print)	
Mr. Yunyongpol Duangnak (Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

31/3/14	Entil C.
Date	Suntad CHARUKIJPIPAT
I certify that I know or have sat this instrument of his/her own free will the instrument.	tisfactory evidence that Suntad CHARUKIJPIPAT signed, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Date 31 March 2014	Signed at Bangkok, Thailand
(Type or Print)	
Mr. Yunyongpol Duangnak (Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
3/103/14	Thanapong Prasertyhol Thanapong PRASERTPHOL
Date	Thanapong PRASERTPHOL
signed this instrument of his/her own mentioned in the instrument. Date 31 March 2014	satisfactory evidence that Thanapong PRASERTPHOL free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes Signed at Bangkok, Thailand
(Type or Print)	
Mr. Yunyongpol Duangnak (Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
31/03/14	Jongsule Chinkemokuk.
Date	Songsak CHINKOMOLSUK
I certify that I know or have signed this instrument of his/her own mentioned in the instrument.	satisfactory evidence that Songsak CHINKOMOLSUK free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes
Date 31 March 2014	Signed at Bangkok, Thailand
(Type or Print)	
Mr. Yunyongpol Duangnak	(C) CTIT'
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

Application No. 14/240,550

31/03/14	Set 1
Date	Somkeat SUEBTHAWILKUL
	sfactory evidence that Somkeat SUEBTHAWILKUL be will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes
Date 31 March 2014	Signed at Bangkok, Thailand
(Type or Print)	
Mr. Yunyongpol Duangnak	
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
31/03/14	DIANT 180683
Date	Chanvit CHAWENGKUL
	actory evidence that Chanvit CHAWENGKUL signed a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Date 31 March 2014	Signed at Bangkok, Thailand
(Type or Print) Mr. Yunyongpol Duangnak	
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

4

3025014_1.DOC | (840091.401USPC)